MEAT LOCKER 11.0 Per 306
A common passion for ‘artigianato’ meats by two immigrants
to South Australia led to the creation of ‘Salumeria Italiana’.
Our meat locker offers ‘Salumeria Italiana’s’ traditionally
produced small goods

CHEESE 12.0 per 506
Our boards feature the finest of local and international
produce served at its best.

“Dessert without cheese is like a beauty with only one eye”
Jean Anthelme Brillat-Savarin

PICNIC LOCKER ve) 15.0
Grilled piparras with gazpacho salt,
smoked spiced almonds, olives

ADD ON

Sardines in tomato 10.0
Meat Locker 10.0 per 306
Cheese Locker 12.0 per 506

(V) = Vegetarian (VG) = Vegan (GF) = Gluten Free
2KWBAR.COM.AU



OYSTERS (each) ©r 45

West Coast of South Australia

SICILIAN GREEN OLIVES (e, cr) 8.0

Lemon, orange, celery

PORK CRACKLE 9.0

Bourbon and maple vinegar

CORN BREAD (v, er 12.0
NOLA spiced yoghurt, grilled corn

DAILY ROLL 12.0

Let our staff entice you

GNOCCHI w 16.0
Rocket and walnut pesto, peas, asparagus, parmesan
mousse

PRAWN COCKTAIL (cF oN REQUEST) 16.0

Avocado, iceberg, louie dressing

2KWBAR.COM.AU



PIZZA

All pizzas are available with gluten free bases ($4)

NAPOLETANA wv) 20.0

San Marzano tomato, mozzarella, basil

EGGPLANT ) 220

San Marzano tomato, eggplant pickle, basil, pannagratto

PORK AND FENNEL SAUSAGE 24.0

San Marzano tomato, smoked mozzarella, basil

MASSI'S PETUCCIA SALAMI 24.0
San Marzano tomato, kalamata tapenade, chilli, fresh
oregano

SA KING PRAWN 26.0

Basil gremolata, chilli, lemon, mozzarella

PROSCIUTTO 26.0

Mozzarella, garlic, rosemary

VEGAN PIZZA - AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

2KWBAR.COM.AU



POURING

HAHN ‘SUPER DRY’

COOPERS ‘PALE ALE’

COOPERS ‘SESSION ALFE’

LITTLE CREATURES ‘BRIGHT ALFE’

GOOSE ISLAND ‘MIDWAY’ IPA

ASAHI (400ml)

HEINEKEN (425ml)

SLO BREW ‘CALI-SQUEEZE’ BLOOD ORANGE
HEFE

SLO BREW ‘BLUEBERRY’ BLONDE ALE

9.0

9.0

9.0

9.5

10.5

1.5

1.5

10.0

10.5
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SLO BREW

Each of our fine brews are handcrafted on the central
coast by our brilliant brewery team. We strive to source
quality ingredients and serve up rockin’ good beer for
seasoned beer drinkers and new fans alike. Cheers!

SLO BREW ‘ORIGINAL BLONDE ALE 9.5
California
SLO BREW ‘CALI WEISSE’ WHEAT 10.5
California
SLO BREW ‘REGGAE RED’ RED WHEAT 10.5
California
SLO BREW ‘WAVE WRANGLER’ SESSION IPA 10.5
California
SLO BREW ‘FEELIN’ YOUR OATS’ STOUT 10.5
California
SLO BREW ‘MUSTANG’ IPA 1.5
California
SLO BREW ‘PISMO PILS’ PILSNER 10.5
California

2KWBAR.COM.AU



330ml / 375ml

PIRATE LIFE ‘THROWBACK’ IPA
South Australia

STELLA LEGERE (MID STRENGTH)
Belgium

JAMES SQUIRES ‘150 LASHES’ PALE ALE
New South Wales

HAWKERS ‘SAISON’
Victoria

STONE & WOOD ‘PACIFIC ALE’
New South Wales

CLARE VALLEY BREWING CO ‘RED ALFE’
South Australia

BIG SHED BREWING CO ‘KOL SCHISEL" GERMAN

PALE ALE
South Australia

9.0

9.5

9.5

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.5
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330ml / 375ml

SMILING SAMOYED ‘12 PAWS’ PALE ALE
South Australia

MISMATCH SESSION ALE
South Australia

CORONA
Mexico

PIRATE LIFE PALE ALE
South Australia

FERAL ‘HOP HOG’ IPA
Western Australia

PRANCING PONY BLACK ALE
South Australia

COEDO ‘BENIAKA’ IMPERIAL SWEET POTATO
AMBER ALE
Japan

10.5

10.5

10.5

10.5

1.0

13.0

13.0
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330ml / 375ml

VICTORY ‘PRIMA’ PILSNER
United States

BLANCHE DE NAMUR WHEAT
Belgium

PRANCING PONY INDIA RED ALE
South Australia

RODENBACH ‘GRAND CRU’ SOUR RED ALE
Belgium

750ml

WEST END DRAUGHT
South Australia

COOPERS ‘SPARKLING ALE’
South Australia

MELBOURNE BITTER
Victoria

13.5

13.5

14.0

15.5

15.5

15.5

15.5

2KWBAR.COM.AU



CIDER

JAMES SQUIRE ‘ORCHARD CRUSH’
New South Wales

THE HILLS CIDER CO. APPLE
South Australia

THE HILLS CIDER CO. APPLE & GINGER
South Australia

HILLBILLY CRUSHED PEAR CIDER
New South Wales

WILLIE SMITHS ‘ORGANIC’ APPLE
Tasmania

SIDEWOOD ‘PEAR CIDER’
South Australia

NAPOLEONE ‘PEAR CIDER’ (500ml)
Victoria

9.5

9.5

12.0

12.0

14.5

12.0

28.0

2KWBAR.COM.AU



SEASONAL / LIMITED RELEASE

STOCKADE BREWING ‘CHOP SHOP’ PALE ALE
New South Wales

FOUNDERS ‘ALL DAY’ IPA
United States

8 WIRED ‘HOPWIRED’ IPA
New Zealand

8 WIRED ‘THE BIG SMOKE’ SMOKED PORTER
New Zealand

STONE BREWING ‘SAISON DE BUFF’
United States

BIG SHED BREWING CO ‘GOLDEN STOUT TIME’

South Australia

MODUS OPERANDI ‘SONIC PRAYER’ IPA (500ml)

New South Wales

10.0

14.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

16.0

20.0

2KWBAR.COM.AU



COCKTAILS
Drinks that pay homage to South Australian places, people,
and things that make our state’s unique identity.

WHAT WE JUST CAN’'T REMOVE...

THE 2KW 20.0
A venture up without experiencing this cocktail is a journey
incomplete.

Gin, peach, pear

STORMY LIKE SUMMER 20.0
This one’s hot and spicy and goes down well.

Chipotle infused Tequila, green capsicum, parsley,
lime, sugar

DONNY’S PINK PANTS 20.0
Like our former Premier, It's a colourful and joyous drink...

and just a little racy.

Raicilla, pomegranate molasses, strawberry, lime

EAST END HOLD-UP 20.0
The only hold-up we get excited about.
Vodka, Aperol, pineapple, passionfruit

2KWBAR.COM.AU



...AND A FEW NEW FAVOURITES

MOANA BEACH 20.0
A favourite summer spot for the locals.
White rum, pandan, honey dew

THE NORTH ADELAIDE SOCIETY 20.0
Like the society we’re not quite sure what goes into this,

but it could be...

Gin blackcurrant, Botrytis Riesling, lemon

MR X 20.0
One of our premier cocktails, but who would order a drink
called the Weatherill.

Vodka, clamato juice, spice

2KWBAR.COM.AU



IT’S SPRITZ SEASON SINGLE  JUG
Add a spritz to your Spring and a spring to your
step.

ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ 20.0 40.0
Pisco, elderflower, pineapple, soda

WATERMELON SPRITZ 20.0 40.0
Tequila, watermelon, spiked with a hint of
chilli, soda

CUCUMBER SPRITZ 20.0 40.0
Old Tom Gin, cucumber, mint, soda

MANDARIN SPRITZ 20.0 40.0
Sherry, Aperol, mandarin, soda

GRAPEFRUIT SPRITZ 20.0 40.0
Gin, grapefruit, soda

2KWBAR.COM.AU



SPARKLING !

An ever changing, always evolving, selection for
the curious, the modestly thirsty or those afraid of
commitment.

NV THE LANE ‘LOIS’ SPARKLING ROSE 9.5
Adelaide Hills, SA

2015 DEVIATION ROAD ‘LOFTIA’ BRUT 13.0
Adelaide Hills, SA

2013 COATES ‘SHIRAZ CUVEFE’ 10.0
Mclaren Vale, SA

NV DAL ZOTTO 10.0
King Valley, VIC

2017 PIZZINI BRACHETTO 10.0
King Valley, VIC

NV POL ROGER ‘BRUT RESERVE’ 22.0
Epernay, France

2KWBAR.COM.AU



WHITE

DARRYL ‘DC’ CATLIN’S PINOT GRIS
Adelaide Hills, SA

REID BOSWARD’S ‘GUMMERACHA® SAUVIGNON
BLANC
Adelaide Hills, SA

2017 S.C. PANNELL ‘AROMATICO’
GEWURZTRAMINER RIESLING PINOT GRIS
Adelaide Hills, SA

2015 SIDEWOOD ‘OWENS’ CHARDONNAY
Adelaide Hills, SA

2017 MESH RIESLING
Eden Valley, SA

2017 LA VIOLETTA ‘YEYE’ BLANC
GEWURZTRAMINER RIESLING VIGONIER
Great Southern, WA

2016 GUY ALLION ‘TOURAINE’ SAUVIGNON
BLANC
Loire Valley, France

2014 CHATEAU DE MEURSAULT ‘CLOS DU
CHATEAU’ CHARDONNAY
Burgundy, France

9.5

1.0

15.0

1.0

10.0

12.0

18.0
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RED

REID BOSWARD’S ‘UVAGGIO’ GRENACHE SHIRAZ
Barossa Valley, SA

DEAN HEWITSONS ‘STEINGARTEN ROAD’
SHIRAZ
Barossa Valley, SA

2015 MEDITERRANE SANGIOVESE
Barossa Valley, SA

2013 ROCKFORD ‘MOPPA SPRINGS’ GSM
Barossa Valley, SA

2017 SCHWARZ ‘META’ GRENACHE
Barossa Valley, SA

2016 DODGY BROTHERS ‘JUXTAPOSED’ SHRIAZ
McLaren Vale, SA

2015 KARATTA MALBEC
Robe District, SA

2016 MAC FORBES PINOT NOIR
Yarra Valley, VIC

2017 HERSEY ‘LIGHT BRIGHT SUMMER RED’
Adelaide Hills, SA

10.0

10.0

1.0

13.0

14.0

12.0

1.0

12.0

1.0
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ROSE ?
2017 LONGVIEW NEBBIOLO ROSATO 1.0
Adelaide Hills, SA
DEAN HEWITSON’S ‘BELLE VILLE’ ROSE 10.0
Barossa Valley, SA
2016 CHATEAU MINUTY ‘M’ DE MINUTY 12.0

Provence, France

WATER

ACQUA FILETTE STILL

ACQUA FILETTE GENTLY SPARKLING

9.0

FULL DRINKS MENU
If you're feeling greedy and a glass will not suffice
please ask one of our waiting staff to see the full
drinks menu. We have quite a substantial cellar that
will satisfy any thirst.

2KWBAR.COM.AU



