MEAT LOCKER 11.0 PER 30G A common passion for 'artigianato' meats by two immigrants to South Australia led to the creation of 'Salumeria Italiana'. Our meat locker offers 'Salumeria Italiana's' traditionally produced small goods CHEESE 12.0 PER 50G

Our boards feature the finest of local and international produce served at its best. "Dessert without cheese is like a beauty with only one eye" Jean Anthelme Brillat-Savarin

PICNIC LOCKER (VG)	15.0
Grilled piparras with gazpacho salt,	
smoked spiced almonds, olives	
ADD ON	
Sardines in tomato	10.0
Meat Locker	10.0 per 30g
Cheese Locker	12.0 per 50g

OYSTERS (each) (бғ) West Coast of South Australia	4.5
SICILIAN GREEN OLIVES (vg, gf) Lemon, orange, celery	8.0
PORK CRACKLE Bourbon and maple vinegar	9.0
CORN BREAD (v, GF) NOLA spiced yoghurt, grilled corn	12.0
DAILY ROLL Let our staff entice you	12.0
GNOCCHI (v) Rocket and walnut pesto, peas, asparagus, parmesan mousse	16.0
PRAWN COCKTAIL (gf on request) Avocado, iceberg, Iouie dressing	16.0

<b>PIZZA</b> All pizzas are available with gluten free bases (\$4)	
NAPOLETANA (v) San Marzano tomato, mozzarella, basil	20.0
EGGPLANT (v) San Marzano tomato, eggplant pickle, basil, pannagra	22.0 tto
PORK AND FENNEL SAUSAGE San Marzano tomato, smoked mozzarella, basil	24.0
MASSI'S PETUCCIA SALAMI San Marzano tomato, kalamata tapenade, chilli, fresh oregano	24.0
SA KING PRAWN Basil gremolata, chilli, lemon, mozzarella	26.0
PROSCIUTTO Mozzarella, garlic, rosemary	26.0

VEGAN PIZZA - AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

#### POURING

HAHN 'SUPER DRY'	9.0
COOPERS 'PALE ALE'	9.0
COOPERS 'SESSION ALE'	9.0
LITTLE CREATURES 'BRIGHT ALE'	9.5
GOOSE ISLAND 'MIDWAY' IPA	10.5
ASAHI (400ml)	11.5
HEINEKEN (425ml)	11.5
SLO BREW 'CALI-SQUEEZE' BLOOD ORANGE HEFE	10.0
SLO BREW 'BLUEBERRY' BLONDE ALE	10.5

SLO BREW	
Each of our fine brews are handcrafted on the central	
coast by our brilliant brewery team. We strive to source	
quality ingredients and serve up rockin' good beer for	
seasoned beer drinkers and new fans alike. Cheers!	
SLO BREW 'ORIGINAL' BLONDE ALE California	9.5
SLO BREW 'CALI WEISSE' WHEAT	10.5
California	
SLO BREW 'REGGAE RED' RED WHEAT	10.5
California	
SLO BREW 'WAVE WRANGLER' SESSION IPA	10.5
California	
SLO BREW 'FEELIN' YOUR OATS' STOUT	10.5
California	
SLO BREW 'MUSTANG' IPA	11.5
California	
SLO BREW 'PISMO PILS' PILSNER	10.5
California	

	33	0	ml	/	37	5	ml
--	----	---	----	---	----	---	----

PIRATE LIFE 'THROWBACK' IPA South Australia	9.0
STELLA LEGERE (MID STRENGTH) Belgium	9.5
JAMES SQUIRES '150 LASHES' PALE ALE New South Wales	9.5
HAWKERS 'SAISON' Victoria	10.0
STONE & WOOD 'PACIFIC ALE' New South Wales	10.0
CLARE VALLEY BREWING CO 'RED ALE' South Australia	10.0
BIG SHED BREWING CO 'KOL SCHISEL' GERMAN PALE ALE South Australia	10.5

## 330ml / 375ml

SMILING SAMOYED '12 PAWS' PALE ALE South Australia	10.5
MISMATCH SESSION ALE South Australia	10.5
CORONA Mexico	10.5
PIRATE LIFE PALE ALE South Australia	10.5
FERAL 'HOP HOG' IPA Western Australia	11.0
PRANCING PONY BLACK ALE South Australia	13.0
COEDO 'BENIAKA' IMPERIAL SWEET POTATO AMBER ALE Japan	13.0

### 330ml / 375ml

VICTORY 'PRIMA' PILSNER United States	13.5
BLANCHE DE NAMUR WHEAT Belgium	13.5
PRANCING PONY INDIA RED ALE South Australia	14.0
RODENBACH 'GRAND CRU' SOUR RED ALE Belgium	15.5
750ml	
WEST END DRAUGHT South Australia	15.5
COOPERS 'SPARKLING ALE' South Australia	15.5
MELBOURNE BITTER Victoria	15.5

#### CIDER

JAMES SQUIRE 'ORCHARD CRUSH' New South Wales	9.5
THE HILLS CIDER CO. APPLE South Australia	9.5
THE HILLS CIDER CO. APPLE & GINGER South Australia	12.0
HILLBILLY CRUSHED PEAR CIDER New South Wales	12.0
WILLIE SMITHS 'ORGANIC' APPLE Tasmania	14.5
SIDEWOOD 'PEAR CIDER' South Australia	12.0
NAPOLEONE 'PEAR CIDER' (500ml) Victoria	28.0

SEASONAL / LIMITED RELEASE	SEASONAL / LII	MITED RE	LEASE
----------------------------	----------------	----------	-------

STOCKADE BREWING 'CHOP SHOP' PALE ALE New South Wales	10.0
FOUNDERS 'ALL DAY' IPA United States	14.0
8 WIRED 'HOPWIRED' IPA New Zealand	15.0
8 WIRED 'THE BIG SMOKE' SMOKED PORTER New Zealand	15.0
STONE BREWING 'SAISON DE BUFF' United States	15.0
BIG SHED BREWING CO 'GOLDEN STOUT TIME' South Australia	16.0
MODUS OPERANDI 'SONIC PRAYER' IPA (500ml) New South Wales	20.0

### COCKTAILS

Drinks that pay homage to South Australian places, people, and things that make our state's unique identity.

### WHAT WE JUST CAN'T REMOVE ...

THE 2KW 20.0 A venture up without experiencing this cocktail is a journey incomplete. *Gin, peach, pear* 

STORMY LIKE SUMMER 20.0 This one's hot and spicy and goes down well. Chipotle infused Tequila, green capsicum, parsley, lime, sugar

DONNY'S PINK PANTS20.0Like our former Premier, It's a colourful and joyous drink...and just a little racy.Raicilla, pomegranate molasses, strawberry, lime

EAST END HOLD-UP20.0The only hold-up we get excited about.20.0Vodka, Aperol, pineapple, passionfruit20.0

AND A FEW NEW FAVOURITES	
MOANA BEACH	20.0
A favourite summer spot for the locals.	
White rum, pandan, honey dew	
THE NORTH ADELAIDE SOCIETY	20.0
Like the society we're not quite sure what goes into this,	
but it could be	
Gin blackcurrant, Botrytis Riesling, lemon	
MR X	20.0
One of our premier cocktails, but who would order a drink	
called the Weatherill.	
Vodka, clamato juice, spice	

IT'S SPRITZ SEASON Add a spritz to your Spring and a spring to your step.	SINGLE	JUG
ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ Pisco, elderflower, pineapple, soda	20.0	40.0
WATERMELON SPRITZ Tequila, watermelon, spiked with a hint of chilli, soda	20.0	40.0
CUCUMBER SPRITZ Old Tom Gin, cucumber, mint, soda	20.0	40.0
MANDARIN SPRITZ Sherry, Aperol, mandarin, soda	20.0	40.0
GRAPEFRUIT SPRITZ Gin, grapefruit, soda	20.0	40.0

SPARKLING	Ţ
An ever changing, always evolving, selection for the curious, the modestly thirsty or those afraid of commitment.	
NV THE LANE 'LOIS' SPARKLING ROSÉ Adelaide Hills, SA	9.5
2015 DEVIATION ROAD 'LOFTIA' BRUT Adelaide Hills, SA	13.0
2013 COATES 'SHIRAZ CUVEE' Mclaren Vale, SA	10.0
NV DAL ZOTTO King Valley, VIC	10.0
2017 PIZZINI BRACHETTO King Valley, VIC	10.0
NV POL ROGER 'BRUT RESERVE' Epernay, France	22.0

WHITE	Ţ
DARRYL 'DC' CATLIN'S PINOT GRIS Adelaide Hills, SA	9.0
REID BOSWARD'S 'GUMMERACHA' SAUVIGNON BLANC Adelaide Hills, SA	9.5
2017 S.C. PANNELL 'AROMATICO' GEWÜRZTRAMINER RIESLING PINOT GRIS Adelaide Hills, SA	11.0
2015 SIDEWOOD 'OWENS' CHARDONNAY Adelaide Hills, SA	15.0
2017 MESH RIESLING Eden Valley, SA	11.0
2017 LA VIOLETTA 'YEYE' BLANC GEWÜRZTRAMINER RIESLING VIGONIER Great Southern, WA	10.0
2016 GUY ALLION 'TOURAINE' SAUVIGNON BLANC Loire Valley, France	12.0
2014 CHATEAU DE MEURSAULT 'CLOS DU CHATEAU' CHARDONNAY Burgundy, France	18.0

RED	1
REID BOSWARD'S 'UVAGGIO' GRENACHE SHIRAZ Barossa Valley, SA	10.0
DEAN HEWITSONS 'STEINGARTEN ROAD' SHIRAZ Barossa Valley, SA	10.0
2015 MEDITERRANÉ SANGIOVESE Barossa Valley, SA	11.0
2013 ROCKFORD 'MOPPA SPRINGS' GSM Barossa Valley, SA	13.0
2017 SCHWARZ 'META' GRENACHE Barossa Valley, SA	14.0
2016 DODGY BROTHERS 'JUXTAPOSED' SHRIAZ McLaren Vale, SA	12.0
2015 KARATTA MALBEC Robe District, SA	11.0
2016 MAC FORBES PINOT NOIR Yarra Valley, VIC	12.0
2017 HERSEY 'LIGHT BRIGHT SUMMER RED' Adelaide Hills, SA	11.0

ROSÉ	Ţ
2017 LONGVIEW NEBBIOLO ROSATO Adelaide Hills, SA	11.0
DEAN HEWITSON'S 'BELLE VILLE' ROSE Barossa Valley, SA	10.0
2016 CHATEAU MINUTY 'M' DE MINUTY Provence, France	12.0
WATER	
ACQUA FILETTE STILL	9.0
ACQUA FILETTE GENTLY SPARKLING	9.0

# FULL DRINKS MENU

If you're feeling greedy and a glass will not suffice please ask one of our waiting staff to see the full drinks menu. We have quite a substantial cellar that will satisfy any thirst.